ONE CASE GWNEY	Cof, Asm 180 (5)	16 K	1pas gr like	1 1 7/21 11
- Surveyor.	DOI: ASSIGNMENT	ð	Date / Time :	149/18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec 11 :SS Is driver the owner	VIP SOW CHIN PO 68 970819 HP 98 719674 MA DOA: 11-6-18 PM	aim No. licy No. ake / Model ace of Accide	Registered in Merimen: CE IN 0 CA1634 PTPO THE SUPPLEMENT	WEST AVE S
If NO, Driver Nat Driver Tel	(37)	GIA REPOR	RT: YES)/ NO : TP GIA I y: % Fina	REPORT: YES / NO 17 Yes / No
INSRS: WSP: UV LG Tet: Liability: RMKS:	WSP. Tel: Liability:	NSRS: WSP: Fel: inbility: RMKS:		INSRS; WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time				
- 2X/+	(7635776-x. SYESTYEL-X		STAGE	DATE / PIC
1/M			Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (If non-pick	sap);
24/6/12	Ernef: Plaget both parker utdeo.		CHIOL 7CT/13	thing.
24/9/18 -	V video from yo.		After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check Lie	tt: Handler Typist
24 19 86 3 33 MM	(alued 01, Ms You Hotorick up.	Mum	Notification Itr (if non-pick After call Itr to OI: Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice:	
atulto	DV/And		Towing Invoice	
7/11/18	DVSent		LTA / GIA :	
1411/18 -	Frepure to Mai towar to close		Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD	
MONTH IN ARRIVE TO A CONTROL	D. C. ARTICLES		Payment Breakdown For	m
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (days) Reduction: %		timail	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 7/4/18 Confirm with William		Email Call	
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. (G) S) N	IL.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: YN (657	55 647 3.50			
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 596.40 (5 days) \$ #119.28		1	Tarrier Co.
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (S -x - days)		110	0.10
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	S\$ 250-W (\$ 50 x 5 days) LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]		141	11/1
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7. Y			
Medical:	55 —		1) Claim status: Nofra	Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)		2) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	SS —		3) Survey fee: # 3	W
Total:	SS 7327.39 Global Sum SS: 7320-W			
FINAL PAYMENT	Dise/Time: Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	ss 7320.W Name 1: (confort De lan)	Engin	arring ple Ho	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S5 Name 2:	,)	
Payée 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:			

Malin Kalin		ASSIGNMENT			
8				326 Yr Regn 7 Aug 12	·22.
rom:	Drate:	Veh No:			X
stimated Cost:		1000		Lorry / Ki / Prime Mover /	
DD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES	/ EVA / INV / MV	Truck /	Trailer or	7 11	0 -
o Inspect Vehicle No:		Make:	Munda	Z/S c.c /6.	,
it Workshop mis		Colour	Yellow	A/C: Instance / Std / NI	NA.
ď.		Sp.Reading	24.140	T/Radio: bas@ed / Std / NI	/ NA
nsured		Eng/No:	i.		2-
Policy No		C/No:		B 414 M #4 0586	70
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: G	Good / For / Poor / Bi	umt	
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inor	rd / Jammed / Leal	sed / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		Brake. Ino	rder LJammed / Leak	ked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh.		Modi: Nil	/ S/Rim / STA A/Rin		
		Tyre Size:	F:	205/60 Ac6	
(Policy Condition)			R:		
Remark: The veh had commence	ed its N/S	S O/S BS/DUN/E	EXNOVA / GY / FS / L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /	
repair at the time of ins	spection.	TOYOIYO	KO or	Wertle	
Bal, or Market Value:		Front	1	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	4 mm	R/Bal.	77317
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	+ 100	L/Bal. 7	E11E1
V	sys Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 11/	16/18	DOL 12/6/8	
Lum Sum: 20 %	3 Val. Yes or No	,	est /	DAE (Loyang)	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HI		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	nages : Frt / Rear /	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or	
	Vehicl	le: IN / OUT		15 from.	oWein
Date: Person Co		The U/C	/ Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to o	OHEND
Date Time Action Instruc	45\$6050/	40	•	AA	
18/6/8 LAN	-10 / 000 /	200		43.	
		-	5 5 50		
		((Red \$50	75.20/ 46W	
	-			1	
Data/Time, File Pass to?	Preli, Report	Days Of Re	epair:		
H	Preli. Report	Harris Service Harris		Survey Fee:	-
	Preli. Report Final Report	Harris Service Harris	epair: No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
1) CoverTimer, Filo Return to?	157 HILLS STREET	Resurvey		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
11	157 HILLS STREET	Resurvey	No. of Trip:	Transportation	

CITY CAB PTE LTD * REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VĚHICLE NO: SHB 3532G

MAKE :

AXA

DATE 11/6/2018 15:00

DOA: 11.06.18

ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1 1	Amount
	Bonnet — Pu-l			S	1,526.00
	Front Bumper Cover			S	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge			S	142.20
	Front Bumper Grille (LH)			S	40.30
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy			s	1,067.50
	Headlamp (LH)			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (LH)			s	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			S	169.80
	Air Cleaner Assy			S	188.00
	Air Cleaner Bottom Assy				325.00
				S	
	Front Door Mirror (LH)			S	980.50×
	Front Wheel Rim (LH)			S	351.90
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			S	150.70-
				S	258.50>
	Front Suspension Lower Arm (LH)			5	715.10
	Knuckle Arm (LH)			S	582.95>
	SUB TOT.	AL		s	9,067.75
	LESS 20)%		S	1,813.55
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	AL.		S	7,254.20
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) Front Door Comfort Logo (LH) Front Door Advertisement Logo (LH) Front Tyre (LH)	To display start Parts prices are Thats party sur No illegal mod Supplementary	ore after spray painting light parties (furning resurvey earthwat to opportunation evid on a "Affect Projudice" (actional is allowed (light) must be resurveyed an all approve from mustance Cor-	S	100.00 75.00 100.00 216.00
				S	491.00
		Acknowledged of Agoutures	Repairer	1	471.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge	8 103.L	rs	s s	1,500.00 1,000.00
	Wiring Charge	8		S	50.00
	Tuff Kote 4//	12		S	100.00
	Towing Charge			\$	60.00
	Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT)		11	S	409.00
	FRT Wheel Alignment	1 11.00	in abot	S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas	v 1000	is plot	\$	159.00
10) 145				s	3,380.00
	101322300			,	59500000



51 UBLAVE 1, 402-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 13/6/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	11-Jun-18	
Date of appointment	12-Jun-18	
Date of survey	12-Jun-18	
Location of survey	CDGE Loyang	

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SHB 3532G	
Make and Model	Hyundai I-40 - 1685cc	
Date of registration	7-Aug-14	
Excess		
Market Value	\$	
Parf Rebate	\$	
Nett Loss	\$	-

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 11,125.20

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	5,881.64
Check items (estimate)	\$	
Labour	\$	1,820.00
Total	\$	7,701.64
Lump Sum(if applicable)	5	6,050.00

Number of days for repair	4 days
ramber of days for repair	4 0012

CIPY CAB PTE LTD * REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHB 3532G

MAKE

AXA

DATE 11/6/2018 15:00

DDA: 11.06.18

L	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	12	Amount
	Bonnet			\$	1,526.00
	Front Bumper Cover			S	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge ×			S	142.20
	Front Bumper Grille (LH) *			s	40.30
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy			S	1,067.50
	Headlamp (LH)			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (LH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			S	169.80
	Air Cleaner Assy 1/			S	188.00
	Air Cleaner Bottom Assy ?			S	325.00
	Front Door Mirror (LH)			S	980.50
				100	
	Front Wheel Rim (LH)			S	351.90
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			S	150.70
	Front Wheel Bearing ?			S	258.50
	Front Suspension Lower Arm (LH)			S	715.10
	Knuckle Arm (LH) 2			S	582.95
	SUB TO	TAL		\$	9,067.75
	LESS	20%		\$	1,813.55
	DISCOUNTED TO	TAL		S	7,254.20
	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH) Front Door Advertisement Logo (LH) Front Tyre (LH)	Third party \$22	Later to provincial or sey is on a 14 mol. Projector I continuely is all and y nem (5) must be insurance to real approval from insurance Co	S	75.00 100.00 216.00
				s	491.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating	Signature:		F	
	Kalusa 16	11 15			1-
	Labour Charge	1	2.01		000
	Panel Beating	18 10301	3	2	1,560.00
	Spray Painting Charge	/-		2	1,000.00
	Wiring Charge	1/18 103. A		S	50.00
		71		S	100.00
	Towing Charge			S	60.00
	Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT)	s He Reps	. 11	S	400.00
	FRT Wheel Alignment	He less	in byon	\$	120.00
		TW	~ .5	\$	150.00
	19	OUR		s	3,380.00
ALLY E	TOTAL LAB	OCK			
BITY N	TOTAL LAB	potter	0	s	11,125.20

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 12.06.2018 09:00

Page: 1

'eam: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD S	ales Order:	JC N0305174079
STOMER	VARS	REGN NO. SHB3532G	MILEAGE
MS CITYCAB PTE LTD 7010070	• / / / / /	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL
DRESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL 11	DATE/TIME IN 06.2018 11:45
- (R) 65551188 (O) (P)		YR OF MANU 07.08.2014	TARGET DATE
SCOUNT CARD NO.	(0)	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU058670	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 11.06.2018 NATURE: 3P 11.06.2018

B/NO

DESCRIPTION

XA - taxi Left From damage

IECKED I	k PASSED OUT BY:		_		
	SERVICE ADVI	SOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
owledger	ment Slip		Exit Pass		
s: o.: de No.:	SHB3532G	LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHB3532G		
	USTO NO	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	
returnec	to Service Reception up	oon callection	To be kept by Security Guard		

http://cdgek?srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Form/CDG VARS Form AccidentR

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our .	lob Ref	No30517				
)ate		:16. Jun	. 2018	120	Comfort 59 Loyar Fax: 654	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969 6 8156
INA	LIZATI	ON FORM				
Го	: _	LF	(K		Fax:	
Attn		KL	AVIN	_		
Vehic	cle Reg	No. : SHB353	32G	Dat	e of Accident:	11/06/18
The :	survey	and estimates of the	repairs of the ab	ove-mentione	d vehicle are as fo	ollows:-
	The	repair job shall bill to		AXA		SKE5176L
		51156 2 5 65 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70	200 W			
2.	1675	inalized amount sha	TOPACH UNIVERSITATION			
	(a)	Spare Parts after I	List discount			
	(p)	Labour Charges				
		Total for Part-By-	Part Repair Cos	t		
	103	Lumpsum Repair	(if analiaahla)	2		
	(c.)	Total for Lumpsun		Less:		
		Final Lumpsum F			-	\$6,050.0
	We s	nated normal period thall treat the above in 7 working days	-		150.00	no reply from you
4.	We s	hall treat the above	e amount as Cor	rect and Con	firmed if there is	
4.	We s	shall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Cor	rect and Con	firmed if there is	
4.	We s	shall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Cor	rect and Con	firmed if there is	
4.	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days ik you for your assis	tance.	rect and Con W	firmed if there is	imates and
4.	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days ik you for your assis ature :	e amount as Cor	rrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the estinalized amount	
4.	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days ik you for your assis ature :	tance.	rect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the estinalized amount ignature:	imates and
4.	We s within Than Signa Name	shall treat the above in 7 working days ik you for your assis ature :	tance.	rect and Con	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature:	Kaluk 18/6/-8
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the above in 7 working days ik you for your assis ature :	tance.	rect and Con	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature:	imates and
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the above in 7 working days it you for your assis sture : e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	tance.	rect and Con	firmed if there is to confirm the estinalized amount ignature : ame : ate :	Kaluk 18/6/-8
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the above in 7 working days it you for your assis sture : e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	tance.	rect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the estimalized amount signature: ame: ate: Confirm By	Kaluk 18/6/-8
5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the above in 7 working days it you for your assis sture : e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	tance.	rect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the estimalized amount signature: ame: ate: Confirm By	Kaluk 18/6/-8
5. For (We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	thall treat the above in 7 working days in 8 working days is you for your assistature : = : 6214 8316 = 6546 8156 Use Only Item Rate P/Day	tance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimalized amount signature: ame: ate: Confirm By	Kaluk 18/6/-8
4. 5. 1. For 3. S	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official Sental Floss of Survey Flores	thall treat the above in 7 working days in 7 working days is you for your assis ature : e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156 Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	tance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimalized amount signature: ame: ate: Confirm By	Kaluk 18/6/-8
1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official Sental Foss of Jurvey Fax TA Ses fedical	thall treat the above in 7 working days in 8 working days is you for your assistature : = : 6214 8316 = 6546 8156 Use Only Item Rate P/Day	tance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimalized amount signature: ame: ate: Confirm By	Kaluk 18/6/-8

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 25 June 2018 12:06 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 51279, vehicle number SHB3532G

Report Remarks Entry - CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3

Remarks

24/6/18 11:45 PM *** Message Both conflicting reports;

please obtain videos from both parties. -

TAY Emes

Remarks

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg [mailto:ernest.tay@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Sunday, 24 June, 2018 11:56 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Subject: New message for service request 51279, vehicle number SHB3532G

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8M00KDV.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 2:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Yr ref SKE5176L our taxi SHB3532G doa 11.6.18 - (video attached)

Attachments: SHB3532G doa 11.6.18.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Your telephone conversation with our Mr William Tan this morning refers.

Attached video footage as requested. Your principal's insured slowed down with brake light on, taxi overtook to the right lane, your principal's insured from the left lane made a sudden illegal u-turn and initiated the accident.

Kindly settle our PD claim at \$7327.39.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Catherine Koh
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148733 | Fax: 62141843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary

ComfortDe)Gro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No 199506048W]

Menti



<SEEK MANDATE> - S8M00KDV [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 5176L(OI) & SHB 3532G(TP) ON 11/06/2018]

Type

Question

Message

Liability: 100%. From TP's video, OI is likely to make a u-turn instead of change lane and collided with TP who was driving behind OI. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue, We seek your mandate up to \$7,412.03(all-in). IA with mandate had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 05 Nov 2018



Comunitierris Phy Ltd

51 UHI AVE 1, 492-25 PAYA URI INDESTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 409933 TEL ; (665) 62563561 FAX ; (665) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 05.11.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	11.06.2018	
Date of appointment	12.06.2018	
Date of survey	12.06.2018	
Location of survey	CDGE (LOYANG)	

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party	
Vehicle number	SHB 3532G	
Make and Model	Hyundai 140 (1685cc)	
Date of registration	07.08.2014	
Excess	NIL	
Market Value/ Book Value		(e
Parf/COE Rebate		(e
Nett Loss		(e

Repair details:

Lateral P	College A La	1.6	11 125 20
Initial E	stimate	5	11,125.20

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	S	5,773.64
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	S	1,820.00
Supplementary		
Total	\$	7,593.64
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	6,050.00

Number of days for repair	4
---------------------------	---



51 UBLACE L 002-25 PAVA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 00903 TEL: 0083 62863861 FAX: 0063 62864315

Remarks:

Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$ 6,473.50	
Loss of use	NIL	
Loss of rental	\$ 656.04	(5.5days x \$119.28)
Loss of income	\$ 275.00	(5.5days x \$50.00)
LTA/GIA search fees	\$ 7.49	
Others	NIL	
Proposed Total	\$ 7,412.03	

Propaliti .-



Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - S8M00KDV [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 5176L(OI) & SHB 3532G(TP) ON 11/06/2018]

Type

Question

Message

PLS PROCEED

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 5 November 2018 4:37 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: CC1806329/ SHB3532G/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 5176L(AXA) & SHB 3532G ON 11/06/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are glad to accept your global offer. Kindly forward your D.V. .

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 4:08 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek; William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Your ref: CC1806329/ SHB3532G/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE

5176L(AXA) & SHB 3532G ON 11/06/2018]

Your ref: CC1806329/ SHB3532G/ WT(st)

Without Prejudice

Our ref: CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 5176L(AXA) & SHB 3532G ON 11/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$7,320.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information, if you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents, therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W].

Tang Siew Ping Investigation Section Traffic Police Department 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

Name: Zhou Wei Xiong NRIC No.: S1705488J

Add: Blk 273A Bishan St. 24 #12-100

Singapore 571273

HP: 97658489

Dear Mdm.

On 12/6/2018 at about 1402hrs, I lodged a traffic accident report vide: T/20180612/2079. I would like to add that I visited T P Sim Family Clinic & Surgery and I received 4 days of outpatient sick leave. That is all.

Yours faithfully

Signature

If a police officer records this amendment, please complete the following;

Name / Rank No: SGT Lokman

Station Diary No. 106

Signature

BISHAN NPC 20 BISHAN STREET 23 SINGAPORE 579757

TEL: 1800-5529999



Out	r Ref :	CC1806329/ SHB3532G	/WT(st)		E	NGI	NEERING
	ur Ref :	Service Politica Pared					Engineering Pte Lt
Dat	te	04-Jul-18	CDGE Taxi CI	100	205 Brs		
AX	A Insur	ance Pte Ltd	59 Loyang Dri Singapore 508				Intiline +65 6383 628 Intiline +65 6280 975
	henton '						www.cdga.com.s
		A Tower					
Sin	igapore (068811					Workshop
Att	n : Moto	r Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJU	DICE			Braddell Ros Singapore 57970
1700 54	ar Sir	INDIAN VIEW OUR TAVI					59 Loyang Driv Singapore 50899
	D OTHER	INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHB3532G YOUR INS	ON _	11.06.18	6 0	Sin Min 383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 57671
		uthorised repair workshop for which was involved in the	•				45 Plandan Roa Singapore #0928
ass	ist them i	wher and the taxi driver in presenting their claims a	gainst the party respons			to	320 Uti Road Singapore 40864
ma	tters arisir	ng from the damage to the v	ehicle.				Semak
		ent was caused by the neglig	그 경기 그 때문에 가지 않는 이번 경기를 받는 것 같아.			8	24 Senoko Loo Singapore 75815
we	are subm	itting these claim for your co	nsideration on behalf of t	he claim	ants.		Sungel Kadı
TA		R'S CLAIM					7 Sungili Kadut Wa Singapose 72679
1	Cost of		6 440.20 mm day	\$		The same	Yishu
2	Suprey I	days Loss of Rental @ Report Fees (Surveyed b	\$ 119.28 per day	5		207.710	non Industrial Perk Singapore 76673
4		arch Fees	y m/s LKK)	-\$	7.49	8	
5		lice Report Fees		\$	7.40	Ž.	
6	Towing	. Takan 1981 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1986 - 1		- 5			
-	112220019	MATE.	Sub T	otal: \$			
HIE	RER'S CL	AIM			,		
7	6	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 per days	\$			
		50 W	Total Cla	ims: \$	7,676.67		
We	enclose h	nerewith the following docum	ents to support the claim	is: -			
a)		repair bill and photocopies of			9	pcs.	
b)		rch slip/s of :	SKE5176L	-		and the second	
c)		The state of the s	SHB3532G				
d)		authority from owner / hirer					
C0#11	(X) Ph	notocopie/s of Accident Scene ess statement/s (x) Rental R	Photo/s () Certifica				
	1.7.1	to the matter and let us hear					
		hat it is a condition of any se	ettlement reached that it s	hall be v	vithout		

prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of COMFORTDELGRO









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

25 OCT 2018

YIP SOW CHIN 52 BUKIT BATOK ST 31 #22-10 SINGAPORE 659443

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3 YOUR REF : GA163653/1 (SKE 5176L)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 5176L AND SHB 3532G ALONG/AT BT BATOK WEST AVE 2 ON 11/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from CDGE LOYANG acting on behalf of the owner of SHB 3532G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour as your vehicle encroached into third party lane and collided with third party taxi. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
 are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHB3532G , SKE5176L

ON 11-Jun-18 11:45

ALONG

BUKIT BATOK STREER 31 TWDS BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 2.

1 / We

ZHOU WEI XIONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

517054883

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHB3532G

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

11-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

ZHOU WEI XIONG

Hirer NRIC

S1705488J

Signature :

Address

273A BISHAN STREET 24 #12-100

571273

Contact No.

97658489



CLAIM REF INSURED S8M00KDV YIP SOW CHIN

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 11.06.2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of CityCab Pte Ltd and the Hirer. Zhou Wei Xiong of vehicle no. SHB 3532G.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty</u> only (<u>SS7,320.00</u>) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (<u>SKE 5176L</u>) arising out of an accident with (SHB 3532G) on 11.06.2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SKE</u> <u>5176L</u> arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SKE 5176L

Dated this	07 da	yof November 2011	8	
Signed by	(AUTH	ORISED SIGNATORY)		
Company S	Stamp	COMPORTED GRO EXCRESSING PIE LID. 59 LORANG ORIVE BINGAP LINE SCHOOL	Please forward your cheepe made may COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING F	mble to. PIE III
Witness	a	1/4	_	
Name	:			
I/C No		CLASS DEPARTMENT		
Address		SACOMMO CHOSE SACOMMO CHOSE PACTRICAL PARTIES SALOMANO CHOSE SALOMANO CHOS		
		*70	e contents of this document apply to vehicle dam	ages only

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded

from the ambit and application of this document"

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axe.com.sg



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Ruad Singapore 579701 Macrine + 65 6383 6250 Fazzimin + 65 6250 9770

Workshous

tia Layang Oree Singapore 508969 bit Sereko Loop Singapore 7 FTM 793.5 Kin Ming Oree Singapore 175717 7 Sangai Kadat Way Singapore 725791 43 Pandan Poad Singapore 508296 801 Visitua Industrial Park Allinguy ore 725791

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTK LTD

#24-01 S SHENTON WAY AXA YOMER

SINGAPORE D68811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHB3532G

INV. NO/DAYK 91381210 30,06,2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305174079

MODE: 1-40

CHAMISTER READING

DATE OF REG 07.08.2014

CHASSIS COUR KMHL841UMRU058670

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 11.06.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 8

Total Invoice amount

6,473.50

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 30.06.2018 13:00:39

Repair Type : Crau/5//3/ Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGIO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CC18060329

Date: 18 June 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

11/06/2018 @ 11:45 hrs

ALONG

BUKIT BATOK STREER 31 TWDS BUKIT BATOK WEST

AVE 2

INVOLVING

SKE51761

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB3532G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ZHOU WEI XIONG IC NO S1705488J a registered hireroperator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

DATE	MANUE OF PROPERTY		LEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	MATER (TIL
	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING TRA	TRAVELLED		The state of the s
0//		11010	(KM)	FROM	10
2/12/2	A LA	0/3/3/3/3	50	140	17
1/6/13	1201 CHERT HENE S	4 KM 10 211	7,	17.00	11.2
SALAID.	500	18 20 0 UT	200	11/10	7.50
8///8	1 meline llow	11/1/1	1	000	17
01/1/0	Commente of the State of the St	70001 3/6	Cal	172500	5.50
2 7	200	4677637	1	343	3
10/6/11	harobenter Hanle 3	4737 1 383	Kon	17.3600	Dil
10/8/1/8	Harmy 5	はんしょうちせん		oto	1500
3	Secret of	1 22		3	2
81.90-11	PICC HOGINT	-	7	1167	
81.90.91	120 PAIN	,	147		1120
· ·					3

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SKE5176L

11 Jun 2018 / 11:45:00

Successful

A12

SHB313265

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Date of Accident:	SKE 5176L (In:	sd veh)	Model:	HYUNDAI 140
Date of Accident:	SHB 3532G (T	P veh)		
	11/06/2018		1	
Global Sum Settle	ment : [X] Yes	1] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	11,903.96	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	6,473.50	
Loss of Token Sun	n	: \$	250.00	5days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		.\$	596.40	5 days
LTA / GIA Search	Fee	: \$	7.49	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement S	um (Global Sum)	: \$	7,320.00	
ls Third Party Wo elow)	rkshop GIA Registered	1 1	X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA	Registered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regis	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable: NIL	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability	100(%)		Assessed Liability	(*):(%)
* Assessed Lie	ability to be filled only for	chain co	ollisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Remarks				
Remarks				
	on: Payee's Breakdow	n		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			ationale Des Experts En Auton	
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	0716/K1pa3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO N:KIAN CHUAN		Date : 20-11-2018	
1.	NAME OF TOPAC	Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	IM .
_	Insured Veh.	SKE 5176L	Veh. Inspected	SHB 3532G
	Policy No.	GA163653/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M00KDV	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/06/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	0 12 8 5 2 5 3
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMEU058670	Colour	YELLOW
	Odometer	547465	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3,		Con	ditions of Tyres	PLANT SHOW
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
4.			ption of Damages	at 100 feet TES
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	General Information			
	Accident Date	11/06/2018	Inspection Date	12/06/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE	EERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	The State of		Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"		
5b.	1100		ite Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Day	\$



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 3532G

ty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,526.00	1,526.00
1	FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	562.30	562.30
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	142.20	
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (LH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	40.30	
1	HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,067.50	1,067.50
1	HEADLAMP (LH) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,388.00	1,388.00
1	FRONT FENDER (LH) (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	619.00	619.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) (CONSISTENT)	TORN	169.80	169.80
- 11	AIR CLEANER ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	188.00	188.00
1	AIR CLEANER BOTTOM ASSY (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	325.00	Na.2023
1	FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	980.50	
1	FRONT WHEEL RIM (LH) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	351.90	351.90
1	FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	150.70	150.70
1	FRONT WHEEL BEARING (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	258.50	94
1	FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (LH) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	715.10	715.10
1	KNUCKLE ARM (LH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	582.95	3
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT	in the second second	-1,813.55	-1,347.66
			7,254.20	5,390.64
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (LH) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	FRONT TYRE (LH) (SN) (CONSISTENT) (50%)	сит	216.00	108.00
	AND		491.00	383.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH) .		1,500.00	600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		1,000.00	850.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	WIRING CHARGE.		50.00	20.00
	TUFF KOTE.		100.00	50.00
	TOWING CHARGE.		60.00	60.00
	REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT).		400.00	100.00
	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT		120.00	60.00
	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS.		150.00	80.00
			3,380.00	1,820.00
	GRAND TOTAL		11,125.20	7,593.64

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	6,050.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18010716/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

1021

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatspever, in contact or tert, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or har own risk.